- IE 1 K I3
PARTS LIST
IN—Y1) ZX |

LSWN-8BL-3
LSWN-8BL/TA-3

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.



EP/N

CONTENTS

Page
@*ﬁ\ %*ﬁ ........................................ 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
_j_—_*ji ........................................ 3. 4
ARM TOP COVER
B O - ;R e ) R L L LT I 5 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
ﬁ]i*g\ q:;qai*g ........................................ 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
FHET L GEFOWR srerreisreiiiiiiii it s s 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
xgsﬁi*ﬁxj"rjyg“ ........................................ 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
TEh. FARJT—— ZUHL  reerrrrccnrnciinncatianiiaaanns 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
iR . EYTE FEYEH  ccreererersisrsiiiis it isa e 15,16
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
IS IN— SEUZBETHEAE  crerrerr e 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
mNELXTE . ME NassmssssmEsEnseNsRNeREERaRR RN RS RN 19, 20
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
%gj_—f_,"ﬁ ........................................ 21, 22
TENSION BRACKET
:T'ﬁ}'g' ........................................ 23, 24
LUBRICATION
7‘&%5— ........................................ 25, 26

BOBBIN WINDER

BT sesssssecsssssesanes sasssssscanssmuannnE 27. 28
ACCESSORIES 1

FBE2 0 sesesssssssssssecssssssssesassssasanaon 29. 30
ACCESSORIES 2




%5
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

TR N




ER. E1R

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

|
HRES || BX
I 3
No | PARTS No $ 8| ary R DESCRIPTION
T 40102 x| % 1 | @ FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 | x| 1| @t/ A FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 x[*| 2 | EiR/AARUEHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15036 x| 1 | @RS HINGE
5 | 15039 (x| 3 | AREEFLEORLC SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
6 | 15039 x| 3 | @iESHAL SCREW  1/8X44 [=3.5
7 | 40106 | 1 | B (Edfl) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 x| 4 |Zi (FGiRE) LHhl SCREW  9/64X40  1=8.0
9 | 40105 ¥+ 1 | &k (F—14D ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 *| x| 1 | Eig (F—UfaAD % ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 *[%| 2 | ZEig (T—UE) NrikHRL SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
12 | 15036 x| 1 | iR (F—U@) #F HINGE
13 | 15039 x| x| 3 | HiR (F—VAE) B#FLEHHT SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
14 | 15039 x| %[ 3 |Eig (F—UfE) kHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
15 | 40104 x[%| 1 | BRI — k8w GASKET
16 | 30066 (x| 11 | EfirHR L SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
23 [ 11004 (x| 1 |HmAGHELY 0IL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 k| 1 | RS N 0IL CONTROL SPRING
25 1 10597 (x| 1 [HFAGHELYLEHRL SCREW  1/8X40  1=3.3
26 | 8040 (%) 1 | HFASR/ AARESHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
27 | 11142 k[ 1 | HBAGHHARIEHR LT vy v— | WASHER
28 | 40118 x| x| 2 | F—LTLiE (££20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 x[*%| 2 | F—LITLIE (820 RUBBER
30 | 30046 ¥k 1 | 7—REFLEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 *|x| 1 | P—LEH/— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 x[x| 2 | P—LEANA—IEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0




EifR

ARM TOP COVER




Lk

ARM TOP COVER

)
MaES |7 é B
I _J
No | PARTS No % é‘? QTY mA DESCRIPTION
1 140103 [ 1 | B ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 x| 1 | HEBOFEER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 |k 1 | #$&HE T ER OIL REGULATING STUD
4 [ 15059 x| x| 1 | FRERA Y T OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 ¥ x| 1 | #RHERS A VL OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 |k 1 | FRHERTE PIN
7 | 8009 ¥kl 1 | #SHE S A YILIEHR L SCREW 15/64%X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 (x| 1 | Eixfst ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 | 13076-02| x| *| 1 | E#m&kBE+ v b NUT
10 1 40118 k| 1 | EHRTLE (F20) RUBBER CAP
11| 40119 x| 4 | EdRTLE  (B9) RUBBER CAP
12 | 40123 x| x| 1 | XFH/A— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
1327174 ¥ k| 1 | XKFEHAhAA—1EHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0
14 | 31208 ¥|¥| 1 | XKEHINA—LHRCES SPRING WASHER
15110682 ¥k 1 | @mHet (kB THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 ] 19510 ¥ x| 1 | @REHF (L) kHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
17 [ 10759-A | *|*| 1 |@HREHF(T) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 ] 10760 x| 1 | @HLBEF(F) 2Lk FELT
19 | 19510 [k 1 | @HEBF(F) kHRLC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
20 | 15038 * x| 1 | EiRT L RUBBER CAP
21140118 (k| 1 | EHwmTLE (B20) RUBBER CAP




XFF, L@, T —
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

WD

LAY

NWATAY

W

T

\

39




R, L@, 77— —
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

]

oS "j ?f =k
No | PARTS No|% § QryY 24 DESCRIPTION
175601 [*|=| 1 | L& ARW SHAFT
2 [11042  |%|*| 1 | Esdsm 0IL WICK
3119504 |*|%| 1 | Esamsisnnl OIL STOP SCREW  5/16X28  L=6.0
4 119414 |x|*| 1 |4520F—23>y AL CRANK MOTION CAM
5 | 19415-A |#|%| 1 | &@BRDdHC POSITION SCREW  1/4X28  [=20.0
6 | 19416-A | *|%| 1 | oL SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=14.0
7 119417 |*|*| 1 |#HESS Vo E kAL (E) |SET SCREW (LONG) 1/84%28  1=6.5
8 | 19418 |x|*| 1 |#HEZSSHE kb C (58) |SET SCREW (SHORT)  1/4X28  L=4.5
9 |34105¢ |x|-| 1 | =& @) THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER COMP.
9 |15012¢ |-[*| 1 |X& ) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 | 34105 |*|-| 1 | == THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
10]15012 |-« 1 | == THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
1115026 |%|%| 1 |xma= THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12115013 |*|%| 1 |xmES THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13110528 |*|%| 1 |2#Es54 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
1410523  |*|*| 1 |sHESSHEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 x| x| 1 | XEfREHS OiL WICK
1611042 |*|%| 1 | EEems OIL WICK
17110726  |*|x| 1 |#EH5 Vo Evms 0IL WICK
18115038 |*|*| 1 |mTLi RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19125179 |*|%| 1 |FEE L0 SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=9.0
20118006 |*|*| 1 | A% (&) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 110725 |x|*| 2 | EsA& &) 7k OIL FELT
22110563 |*|*| 1 | E#A% (B) Twiw—  |WASHER
23 (19417 | x|*| 1 | E#x %)L @) tHRL SET SCREW  1/4X28  1=6.5
24 110551 |x|*| 1 | ZEm=4 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 3052 x| x| 1 | XEBZHLOHHLE SCREW  9/64X40  L=4.5
26119427 |*|-| 1 |$@BZEFHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
26 117100 |-|%| 1 | i@z EFHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 5.0)
27119508 |*|-| 2 | iz EFHLIEDHRC SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
27 (10566 |-|*| 2 |shi®x EFhHLkdRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
28 110772¢ |*|*| 1 | EE&O v F (&) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29110772 |*|*| 1 | E@Eggo v K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
3010773 | *|*| 1 | E@#&o v F=— FJLA71) >4 |NEEDLE BEARING
3111879 |*|*| 1 |z L FHLHS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32110573  |x|*| 2 |hiBx EFAHLAS—iksHta L |SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
3325192 |*|*| 1 |~ rTF—1 ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34110574 |x|*| 2 | R rTF=yyLy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35 | 170194 |x|*| 1 | <) rT—UidHhl SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=7.5
3625619 |*|*| 1 |~ +rT—UEsRL POSITION SCREW  1/4X40
371170198 |*|*| 1 | )L rTF—UEHRL SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=1.5
3810621 |*|*| 1 #4324 <k ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
30 40130 |*|x| 1 |%gzh5— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 27171 |*|*| 2 |BBEHS—toHRL SET SCREW
41110567 |*|*| 1 | E@gR7ULs ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 140133 | x|*| 1 | ka7 ULHHS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43123637 |x|*| 2 | E#ARFYULTAS—kHta L [SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=7.5
44 | 10568 |*|*| 1 | E#~7 )54 (@4 L) |BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45140134  |*|*| 1 | E@RTFULEL X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 25170 | *|*| 1 | E#@RF UL T —Zbtbdal  |SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=20.0
47 | 15162-A |*|*| 1 | F—v MACHINE PULLEY
48110576  |[*|*| 1 | F—ua@ROAL POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  L=21.0
49110579  |*|*| 1 | F—0tohl SET SCREW  15/64X28  L=20.0
50 | 19505 |*|*| 1 | F—umuaL MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 11/32X28 L=11.0




7, PRZEE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

22 <

32

TLASCAE SO GOt outeducetits

=P

31

35 < 37
36/




WA, PRAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

BRES|7|S| B
| _7

No | PARTS No $ B ary = DESCRIPTION
1 | 25662 x|k 1 |[WzE PRESSER BAR
2 | 17609 ¥|*| 1 [MZEAL2I)L (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 25163 x| 1 |BzEA2L (F) kHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32 L1=11.0
4 | 25208 x| x| 1 |BzEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 25678 ¥ x| 1 | BAEZENLELRC SCREW 9/64X40 |=6.5
6 | 36729 | x| 1 | =R PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
7 | 15568 k| 1 | ZERELEBL SCREW M6X1 1=8.0
10 | 18479 | x| 1 | WzEEEE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 *[ x| 1 | WREHEHORL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
12 | 10546-A | *|%| 1 |®WzERETR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 *[%| 1 | MAEHZTRER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
16 | 40407 x| 1 |2 EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 25164 x| 1 [z EFLAA—=F Rl HINGE SCREW  11/64X40
18 [ 10796-S |*|-| 1 |48z (ZEp4D) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
18 | 15154-E |=|*| 1 |40z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 18484 ¥[%| 1 | #BZIESHRLC SCREW  9/64X40 1=10.0
20 | 10677 k%[ 1 [ SHBRZILEHRCLT v v— WASHER
21 119470 ¥[*| 1 | D242 H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 110558C |*[*| 1 | <o=Etv + LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 x[%| 1 | <= LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 x| 1 | <OFEE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 k| 1 | < OFEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 ¥[x] 1 |{FhitEE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 x[*| 1 | <OFIEDHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1=8.0
28 [ 10548-A [*|*| 1 [WzEHZFHRALOIR P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 ¥k 1 | BABHEESHEALEHERE Y POSITIONING PIN
30 | 19408 ¥ 1 [ BABRIFELLEORLEDRLE SCREW  1/4X28  L=17.5
31| 34713 x| 1 | hiBziE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 ¥[*) 1 | hiRZEATY Y VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33 [ 10553-A [*|*| 1 |hiEzERTY o454k VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 ¥[*| 1 | hIFZEHLAL SCREW  5/16X24  1=16.0
35119411C | *|-| 1 | Bz &) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
35 | 15155-EC| - | *| 1 | iz () VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36 | 19411-S | *[-| 1 | Bz (ZIEPH) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
36 | 15155-E |-|*| 1 | hiEz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
3717104 k- 1 | hiBZ AL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=6.0
37 | 10662 -1*| 1 |z kR C PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
38 | 19425 x| 1 | 48k LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 (x| 2 | HEEHA LI LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 (k| 1 | #EE RC SCREW  1/4X28
41110728 [ 1 | HEEE R U 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 [ 1 | HEE@E R CF vk NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 *[*| 1 | EFE#HEESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 *[ x| 1 | ETFEELESEHEHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
451 10775 *[x| 1 | BEFEOY FERL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 x| 1 | BEEOY FBEREDY v — WASHER
47 | 10774 ¥+ 1 | BEREOY Kq 7 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 [ 17114 k| 1 | EEEOY FEBRLCF Y + NUT 1/32X32
49 | 37215 ¥ 1 | EEEOY FERERULES WASHER




LTS, EFEOY K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




HELe. EFOy F

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

I
BRES|T?|IS|BH
| _3
No | PARTS No 8'.; g| ary P DESCRIPT ION
T [15110-A [*|*| 1 |#HELTS NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRANE
2 111875 k[x| 1 |#ELEEY HINGE STUD
3 | 25179 x| x| 1 |#ELTEE EHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=9.0
4 115117 ¥ x| 1 | #HELERNER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 {8100 ¥ x| 2 | f#tELERALERILEDRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 x| 1 | #HELEBRS 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 ¥|x| 1 | A445— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 ¥[x| 2 | 45 —LiEsHBL SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 10728 x[x| 1 |$tELTEEVHS 0IL WICK
10 | 16703 AEIEEE:: NEEDLE BAR
1119426 kx| 1 | gt E NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 x| x 1 | #EREHEHRLC PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
13110726 x| x| 1 | sHEEEHE 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 x| 1 | $tEELRET NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 | B140553 | *|%| 1 |&titsHhal NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO122 *|-1 1 | &  DPXi7 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
16 | NO124 -|*| 1 | &  DPX17 24 NEEDLE DPX17 24
17110578 x[x| 1 | E3EYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18| 11876C |*|*| 1 | LZEYERE () SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 ¥[x| 1 | EEVUSEAE SLIDE BLOCK
20 [ 11876 x[x| 1 | EEYEE R SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 { 10581 * x| 1 | EEYFEE R LLEHRL SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
22 | 34021 x| x| 1 | @Oy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 x| 2 |EEOy FIAGRLC ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 110728 x| x| 1 [EEEoy KES 0IL WicK
25 | 25602 EIR Nt ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 25603 x| x| 1 | EEEHEORC PINCH SCREW  1/4X24
27 | 34023 *|x| 1 |[EZEov F I BhU HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 x| x| 1 |#EEovy K I BhUFy bk NUT 9/32%28
29 | 15019 x| %| 1 | FEYEERFEDLE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 [ 10754 x| x| 1 | EYFEELEHFORL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24 L=16.0
31 | 34024 *|x| 1 |@EEOvErF X Bhl HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 x| x| 1 |%YRE@GNAT FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 x[x| 1 | EHEOYE K BRLIw- WASHER
34 | 50155 x[x| 1 |@EEOYF K Bl NUT
35110778 x| x| 1 | @ 0IL WiCK
36 | 10779 x| x| 1 | HERAEEY CLIP

_‘i 0_




